## DIGEST

The digest printed below was prepared by House Legislative Services. It constitutes no part of the legislative instrument. The keyword, one-liner, abstract, and digest do not constitute part of the law or proof or indicia of legislative intent. [R.S. 1:13(B) and 24:177(E)]

$IID \Delta(( O ' ' 1$	2017 D 1 C '	C · 1
HB 266 Original	2017 Regular Session	Connick

Abstract: Establishes term limits for certain flood protection authority nominating committee members.

<u>Present law</u> establishes a nominating committee for the board of commissioners for the Southeast La. Flood Protection Authority-East and the Southeast La. Flood Protection Authority-West.

<u>Proposed law</u> establishes a staggered term of four years for nominating committee members of the Southeast La. Flood Protection Authority-East and Southeast La. Flood Protection Authority-West.

<u>Proposed law</u> provides that no nominating committee member may serve more than two consecutive terms.

Proposed law also provides that service of two or more years constitutes a term.

<u>Proposed law</u> further provides that a nominating committee member may be reappointed four years from the completion of his last term.

(Adds R.S. 38:330.1(C)(2)(d))